THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS HELD ON NOVEMBER 27, 1961

WHEREAS, ALFRED P. STRESEN-REUTER was elected a Trustee of the Village of Barrington Hills at the time of its organization, and continued in that capacity until the time of resignation, and

WHEREAS, ALFRED P. STRESEN-REUTER spent much time and effort and aided greatly in formulating the principles and policies of the new village, and

WHEREAS, his good advice and counsel will be sorely missed in the years to come by the corporate authorities of the Village of Barrington Hills;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington Hills that they do hereby express their regret upon the resignation as Trustee by Alfred P. Stresen-Reuter.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be spread of record in the Book of Official Proceedings of the Village of Barrington Hills, and that the Clerk of the Village of Barrington Hills be, and hereby is, directed to send a copy hereof to Alfred P. Stresen-Reuter.